1aynNo,X

\__E GROW

Corporate Office Plant | Plant I
Wester Edge 2 | Mumbai Boisar | Maharashtra Sykha | Gujarat

CIN No. : U24299MH2021PTC371078 | Lic. No. : MH/105846, MH/105847



I: RRAYNEX PHARMA IN BRIEF

Pellets, Granules and Mups
Facility I : Boisar, Tarapur MIDC

Key Features:

1.

Capacity & Expansion: Current available capacity is 40 MT/month with
an additional 70 MT under expansion, targeted for completion by
January 2025.

Regulatory Compliance: Facility complies with WHO GMP, CIS,
LATAM, and other ROW markets.

Market Focus: Strong potential in Bangladesh, Pakistan, Russia,
Mexico, Sri Lanka, Egypt, and Iran.

Facility Strengths: Known for high-quality, system-oriented processes
with end-to-end manufacturing (intermediates > APl >
pellets/granules in bulk), ensuring better cost control and quality
assurance.

Leadership & Expertise: Along with the Promoters, Mr. Nishit Gupta
and Miss Raina D. Desai , the company is lead by Mr. Milind Gadkari
(44+ years in pellets & API; ex-Director Pellets, Pelletch Healthcare —
EU GMP approved) and Mr. Mihir Patel (15+ years; ex-Murli Krishna),
ensuring robust sourcing, quality, and operations management.

API and Intermediaries
Facility Il: Sykha | Gujarat

Key Features:

1.

Facility & Capacity: Equipped with 20 reactors (1 KL, 2 KL, 3 KL & 8 KL)
including glass line reactors, SSR, GLR, plus a state-of-the-art QC lab
and spacious infrastructure.

Regulatory Compliance: Certified for WHO GMP, CIS, LATAM, and all
other ROW markets.

Market Focus: Strong potential in Bangladesh, Pakistan, Russia,
Mexico, Sri Lanka, Egypt, and Iran.

Current Operations: Brand-new facility with experienced team;
licensed to supply Omeprazole APl and intermediaries (Hydroxy,
Chloro, Sulphite).

R&D & Pipeline Targets: Rabeprazole and Domperidone successful at
lab scale; commercialization expected by March 2025. Future pipeline
includes Itraconazole, Lansoprazole, and Esomeprazole.



[Defining Our Desires

Seeking Fulfillment

We want to make healthcare reliable with transparent and on time deliveries and
affordable by controlling the process end to end.

“WE DON'T SELL MEDICINES, WE SELL TRUST. WE ARE IN THE
BUSINESS OF WINNING AND MAINTAINING TRUST”

Mr. Nishit Gupta
Managing Director
Rraynex Pharmaceuticals Private Limited



PRODUCT
PORTFOLIO

Range of Pellets and Granules

We offer pellets and granules tailored to meet various industrial
applications, ensuring high quality and reliability.

Specialized Active Pharmaceutical Ingredients

Our expertise includes APIs like Ome, Panto, Fluco, Rabe, and
Dome, advancing pharmaceutical solutions for diverse healthcare

needs.

High-Quality intermediaries

We provide top-grade intermediaries that enhance supply chain
strength and guarantee consistent standards for our clients.

Range of Pellets
and Granules

We offer pellets and
granules tailored to meet
various industrial applications,
ensuring high quality

and reliability.
e " :
Y CeC P o
e Tals | € 2 &<
< ‘e > o T
4 o S T;Q‘ ate
AT A AT Y
€ el PeeleCecr,

- ¥, Als > )‘r ‘iﬂ'(

o ol B el

Specialized Active
Pharmaceutical
Ingredients

Our expertise includes APIs
like Ome, Panto, Fluco, Rabe,

and Dome, advancing

pharmaceutical solutions

for diverse healthcare needs.

CH3

High-Quality
Interrpediaries




EDellets

Quality Standards for Pellet Production

Pellet Size Control

Maintaining uniform pellet size ensures consistent
combustion and efficient energy output in pellet
production.

Moisture Content Regulation
Optimal moisture content improves pellet durability and
combustion efficiency, preventing mold and degradation.

Durability and Ash Content
High durability reduces pellet breakage during transport;
low ash content ensures cleaner burning fuel.

Pellets Product List

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33

Aspirin

Clopidogrel
Clopidogrel + Aspirin
Duloxetine
Dexlansoprazole DDR
Esomeprazole EC

Esomeprazole Magnesium
Trihydrated

Esomeprazole + Levosulpiride
Esomeprazole + Domperidone
Itraconazole

Lansoprazole

Levosulpiride SR

Mebeverine

Nifedipine SR

Omeprazole EC

Omeprazole + Domperidone
Omeprazole + Domperidone
Orlistat

Pantoprazole

Pantoprazole + Domperidone
Pantoprazole + Levosulpiride
Rabeprazole EC

Rabeprazole Sodium EC
Rabeprazole + Domperidone
Rabeprazole + Levosulpiride
Deltiazm FR AND SR
Rosuvastatin

Tamsulosin + Dutasteride
Tamsulosin + Dutasteride
Venlafaxine HCL

Omeprazole MUPS/ Dexlansoprazole
mups

Esomeprazole MUPS
Rabeprazole MUPS

Anti-Inflammatory
Anti-Platelet
Anti-Platelet

Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)
Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)

Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)

Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)
Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)
Anti-fungal
Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)
Antipsychotic
Anti-Inflammatory
Anti-Hypertensives
Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)
Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)
Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)
Anti-Obesity
Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)
Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)
Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)
Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)
Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)
Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)
Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)

Anti-Cancer
Anti-Cancer

Anti-Depressants
Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)

Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)
Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)

50% | 60% | 75%
40% | 45.45% | 50% | 60%
75 mg + 100 mg

15% | 17% | 20% | 22.5%
8.5% | 22.5%
8.5% | 22.5%

40 mg+75mg
40 mg + 30 mg
20% | 22% | 40% | 44%
8.5% | 12.5% | 30%
40%
40% | 80%
11% ] 18.50%
7.5% | 8.5% | 10% | 15% 22.5%
20mg +10mg
20mg + 30mg
50%
8.5% | 15% | 20% | 22.5% | 25% | 30%
40mg + 30mg
40mg + 75mg
7.5% | 8.5% | 15% | 20%
7.5% | 8.5% | 10% | 15%
20mg + 30mg
20 mg + 75mg

0.2% + 0.5%
0.4% + 0.5%
50%

8.5% | 15% | 22.5%

22.5% | 15%
15%




. PARACETAMOL DC
. IBUPROFEN DC
.METFORMINHCL DC
. ROSUVASTATIN

2

3

4
| 5. AZITHROMYCINDC

6. PANTOPRAZOLE DC

7. ESOMEPRAZOLE DC

8. OMEPRAZOLE DC

9. RABEPRAZOLE DC
10. ATORVASTATIN DC
11. CLOPIDOGRELDC
. PARACETAMOL + IBUPROFEN
. PANTOPRAZOLE + DOMPERIDONE
. RABEPRAZOLE + DOMPERIDONE
17. OMEPRAZOLE + DOMPERIDONE
18. ESOMEPRAZOLE + DOMPERIDONE
19. CLOPIDOGREL + DOMPERIDONE
20. METFORMIN + PANTOPRAZOLE
21. CLOPIDOGREL + PANTOPRAZOLE

22. PARACETAMOL + DOMPERIDONE

l Upcoming Granules

1.VITAMIN CDC

2. RANITIDINE

3. DICLOFENAC POTASSIUM/SODIUM DC

4. LEVOCETIRIZINE / CETIRIZINE DC

5. TELMISARTAN DC

6. GLIMEPIRIDE DC

7. SITAGLIPTIN DC

8. MONTELUKAST DC

9. PREGABALIN DC

10. LOSARTAN DC

11. AMLODIPINE DC

13. RIFAMPICIN DC (FOR AFRICA & TB PROGRAMS)
14. ARTEMETHER + LUMEFANTRINE DC (FOR AFRICA)
16. LOPERAMIDE DC

17. ORNIDAZOLE DC

18. OFLOXACIN DC

19. CHLORPHENIRAMINE DC




EActive Pharmaceutical Ingredients

Omeprazole

APl Product * Pantoprazole

. Rabeprazole
LISt e Fluconazole

e Mebendazole

U pCO m | ng * [traconazole

e Domeperidone

API e Esomeprazole




EAdvance Intermediajgs
~

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

2-Mercapto-1-H-benzimidozole

2-Mercapto-5-Methoxy benzimidazole

2-Chloromethyl-4-methoxy-3,5-dimethylpyridine-HCL

5-Methoxy-2-[[(4-methoxy-3,5 dimethyl-2pyridyl)
methyl]thiolbenzimidazole

5-Difluromethoxy-2-mercaptobenzimidazole

2-(chloromethyl)-3,4-dimethoxypyridine-HCL
(pantoprazole chloro)

5-(Difluromethoxy)-2-{[(3,4-dimethoxy-2-pyridinyl)
methyl]lthio}-1H-Benzimidazole(pantoprazole sulfide)

5-Ethoxy-2-Mercaptobenzimidazole

2-(Chloromethyl)-4-(3-methoxypropoxy)-3-
methylpyridine-HCL

2-(((4-(3-methoxypropoxy)-3-methylpyridine-2-yl)
methyl) thio)-1H-benzo[d]limidazole

2-Chloromethyl-3-methyl-4-(2,2,2-trifluroethoxy)
pyridine-HCL

2-[3-Methyl-4-(2,2,2-trifluoroethoxy)-2-
pyridylmethylthio] benzimidazole
N-(4,5-Dichloro-2-nitrophenyl) acetamide

5-Chloro-6-(2,3-dicholrophenoxy)-1,3-
dihydrobenzimidazole-2-thion

4,5-Dichloro-2-nitroaniline(4DNA)

4,5-Dichlorobenzene-1,2-diamine

3 Nitrophthalic Acid

4-Chloro-3-Nitro-2,6-Dimethyl pyridine(CNDP)

2,3,4,5-Di-O-isopropylidine-B-D-Fructopyranose

583-39-1

37052-78-1

86604-75-3

73590-85-9

97963-62-7

72830-09-2

102625-64-9

55489-15-1

153259-31-5

117977-21-6

127337-60-4

103577-40-8

5462-30-6

68828-69-3

6641-64-1

5348-42-5

603-11-2

15513-48-1

20880-92-6

Lansoprazole,
Rabeprazole,

Dexlonsoprozole

Omeprazole

Pantoprazole

Afobazol,
Obenoxazine

Rabeprazole

Lansoprazole

Triclabendazole

Maribavir &

Specialty chemicals

Apremilast

Grapiprant

Topiramate

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Product Name CAS No. m

2-Chloro-5-Nitro benzoic acid

5-Nitrosalicylic acid OR 2-Hydroxy-5-nitrobenzoic acid

3,4-Dimethoxy benzoic acid (Veratric Acid)

5-Bromo-2-Chlororbenzoic acid (BCBA)

3,4-(Methylenedioxy)Phenol (Sesamol)

N-Acetyl Glycine

p-Nitro benzamidoxime (DMZ)

4-Nitro imidazole

3-Methyl Xanthine

2516-96-3

96-97-9

93-07-2

21739-92-4

533-31-3

543-24-8

1613-86-1

3034-38-6

1076-22-8

Upcoming Advance Intermediates

X T T

5-Amino-2-Mercapto Benzimidazole

2-(Chloromethyl)-4-methoxy-3-methylpyridine
hydrochloride

5-(1H-Pyrrol-1-yl)-1H-benzo[d]imidazole-2-thiol

1-[4-(2-Chloroethyl)phenyl]-2-ethyl-4,6-dimethyl-1h-
imidazo[4,5-c]pyridine

N-[[2,4-(2-ethyl-4,6-dimethyl-1H-imidazo[4,5-

clpyridin-1-yl)phenylethylamino]carbonyl]-4-methyl-
benzenesulfonamide

2- (2-Methoxyphenoxy)ethylamine

2,3:4,5 Bis-O-(1-Methyl ethylidene)-Fructopyranose
azido sulphate

(3S,4R)-4-(4-Fluorophenyl)-3-hydroxymethyl-1-
methylpiperidine OR (-) - Alcohol or (-) Carbinol

2818-66-8

86604-74-2

172152-53-3

415908-94-0

415903-37-6

1836-62-0

106881-35-0

105812-81-5

Mesalamine

Itopride Mebeverine

Dapagliflozin/
Empagliflozin

Paroxetine

Diminazene

Nimorazole

Theobromine

llaprazole

Grapiprant

Carvedilol

Topiramate

Paroxetine



« GMP

« WHO GMP | Audited, expected approvals anytime
e EUGMP | Targeted 2026

* 1SO 9001

* 1SO 14001

* 1SO 25001

* Halal & Kosher Certified

100% auditable facility with all document support like DMF (open
and close part), VQM support, TSE/BSE/MSDS support, Stability
Data.



[rayro.,

INNOVATION VALUE GROWTH

OUR CLIENTS

Catering worldwide directly as well
through merchant exporters and

respective agents

Asia | Africa | CIS countries | Latin

America | The Middle East

MARC

P 4

CLAROID

Alembtc>

Touching Li TC@

.....

EMIL

é@ Samivr Pharma

alventawI PHARMACEUTICAL PVT LTD

PHARMA LIMITED

© RYZER (o)

@ -. FR=DUN
Fle .

LABORATORIES LTD.

Al .{MW

CHEMICALS

o\ 7% .
A BjoSmith® \:

africure Lifesclences ot ETIN

PHARMACEUTICALSE LTOD

a s 6

AQUATIR EMEDIES! “ MERRIL ESPEE madras pharma

PHARMA CHEM PVT. LTD.

N DPB &«-
PHAﬁ‘IABEEeTIMALS RO AZi ne MKPPL

@ : 3 :nbterMed
: . : Caring & Commiried
SRy o BT TOWA] Y\/l
| Healthcare
ENTERPRISE TOWA
Vaishali Pheﬁr_ma L}{

PHARMA PRIVATE LIMITED

L Brussels

. € (I/g
. F3§ C} (Z)Srijan

CB Healthcare
Your Health, Our Expertise



OVERVIEW OF BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT (raynosX

A global presence in various healthcare functions across the globe.

Europe

;;_:,‘,%‘
()

CanadaV

vzfé:’;?‘"i
(@)
P N\NT 7
' \ /7
(@) V
"y\ "v )" ‘)
\\_//
':\,
# "\\ ?
),
\’/
\ /

A Africa V East Asia

®) MENA
Latin

America

I fam\"
{ )
1 ') |

Australia



Every Dose Counts Every
Day Matters




	Slide 1
	Slide 2: RRAYNEX PHARMA IN BRIEF
	Slide 3: Defining Our Desires
	Slide 4: PRODUCT PORTFOLIO
	Slide 5: Pellets 
	Slide 6: Granules
	Slide 7: Active Pharmaceutical Ingredients
	Slide 8: Advance Intermediates
	Slide 9: Certifications & Approvals
	Slide 10: OUR CLIENTS Catering worldwide directly as well through merchant exporters and respective agents……  Asia | Africa | CIS countries | Latin America | The Middle East 
	Slide 11
	Slide 12: Every Dose Counts  Every Day Matters

