

RRAYNEX PHARMA IN BRIEF



Pellets, Granules and Mups

Facility I: Boisar, Tarapur MIDC

Key Features:

- 1. Capacity & Expansion: Current available capacity is 40 MT/month with an additional 70 MT under expansion, targeted for completion by January 2025.
- **2. Regulatory Compliance**: Facility complies with WHO GMP, CIS, LATAM, and other ROW markets.
- **3. Market Focus**: Strong potential in Bangladesh, Pakistan, Russia, Mexico, Sri Lanka, Egypt, and Iran.
- **4. Facility Strengths**: Known for high-quality, system-oriented processes with end-to-end manufacturing (intermediates → API → pellets/granules in bulk), ensuring better cost control and quality assurance.
- 5. Leadership & Expertise: Along with the Promoters, Mr. Nishit Gupta and Miss Raina D. Desai, the company is lead by Mr. Milind Gadkari (44+ years in pellets & API; ex-Director Pellets, Pelletch Healthcare EU GMP approved) and Mr. Mihir Patel (15+ years; ex-Murli Krishna), ensuring robust sourcing, quality, and operations management.

API and Intermediaries

Facility II: Sykha | Gujarat

Key Features:

- 1. Facility & Capacity: Equipped with 20 reactors (1 KL, 2 KL, 3 KL & 8 KL) including glass line reactors, SSR, GLR, plus a state-of-the-art QC lab and spacious infrastructure.
- Regulatory Compliance: Certified for WHO GMP, CIS, LATAM, and all other ROW markets.
- **3. Market Focus**: Strong potential in Bangladesh, Pakistan, Russia, Mexico, Sri Lanka, Egypt, and Iran.
- **4. Current Operations**: Brand-new facility with experienced team; licensed to supply Omeprazole API and intermediaries (Hydroxy, Chloro, Sulphite).
- **5. R&D & Pipeline Targets**: Rabeprazole and Domperidone successful at lab scale; commercialization expected by March 2025. Future pipeline includes Itraconazole, Lansoprazole, and Esomeprazole.

Defining Our Desires



Seeking Fulfillment

We want to make healthcare reliable with transparent and on time deliveries and affordable by controlling the process end to end.

"WE DON'T SELL MEDICINES, WE SELL TRUST. WE ARE IN THE BUSINESS OF WINNING AND MAINTAINING TRUST"



Mr. Nishit Gupta Managing Director Rraynex Pharmaceuticals Private Limited

PRODUCT PORTFOLIO

Range of Pellets and Granules

We offer pellets and granules tailored to meet various industrial applications, ensuring high quality and reliability.

Specialized Active Pharmaceutical Ingredients

Our expertise includes APIs like Ome, Panto, Fluco, Rabe, and Dome, advancing pharmaceutical solutions for diverse healthcare needs.

High-Quality Intermediaries

We provide top-grade intermediaries that enhance supply chain strength and guarantee consistent standards for our clients.





Pellets

Quality Standards for Pellet Production

Pellet Size Control

Maintaining uniform pellet size ensures consistent combustion and efficient energy output in pellet production.

Moisture Content Regulation

Optimal moisture content improves pellet durability and combustion efficiency, preventing mold and degradation.

Durability and Ash Content

High durability reduces pellet breakage during transport; low ash content ensures cleaner burning fuel.

#		Pellets Product List								
π	Products	Category	Strength							
1 /	Aspirin	Anti-Inflammatory	50% 60% 75%							
2 (Clopidogrel	Anti-Platelet	40% 45.45% 50% 60%							
3 (Clopidogrel + Aspirin	Anti-Platelet	75 mg + 100 mg							
4	Duloxetine									
5 I	Dexlansoprazole DDR	Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)	15% 17% 20% 22.5%							
6	Esomeprazole EC	Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)	8.5% 22.5%							
	Esomeprazole Magnesium Trihydrated	Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)	8.5% 22.5%							
8	Esomeprazole + Levosulpiride	Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)	40 mg + 75 mg							
9	Esomeprazole + Domperidone	Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)	40 mg + 30 mg							
10 I	Itraconazole	Anti-fungal	20% 22% 40% 44%							
11 l	Lansoprazole	Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)	8.5% 12.5% 30%							
12 l	Levosulpiride SR	Antipsychotic	40%							
13	Mebeverine	Anti-Inflammatory	40% 80%							
14 1	Nifedipine SR	Anti-Hypertensives	11% 18.50%							
15 (Omeprazole EC	Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)	7.5% 8.5% 10% 15% 22.5%							
16	Omeprazole + Domperidone	Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)	20mg + 10mg							
17 (Omeprazole + Domperidone	Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)	20mg + 30mg							
18 (Orlistat	Anti-Obesity	50%							
19 F	Pantoprazole	Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)	8.5% 15% 20% 22.5% 25% 30%							
20	Pantoprazole + Domperidone	Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)	40mg + 30mg							
21	Pantoprazole + Levosulpiride	Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)	40mg + 75mg							
22	Rabeprazole EC	Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)	7.5% 8.5% 15% 20%							
23 F	Rabeprazole Sodium EC	Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)	7.5% 8.5% 10% 15%							
24 F	Rabeprazole + Domperidone	Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)	20mg + 30mg							
25 F	Rabeprazole + Levosulpiride	Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)	20 mg + 75mg							
26 I	Deltiazm FR AND SR									
27	Rosuvastatin									
28	Tamsulosin + Dutasteride	Anti-Cancer	0.2% + 0.5%							
29	Tamsulosin + Dutasteride	Anti-Cancer	0.4% + 0.5%							
30 /	Venlafaxine HCl	Anti-Depressants	50%							
	Omeprazole MUPS/ Dexlansoprazole mups	Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)	8.5% 15% 22.5%							
32 I	Esomeprazole MUPS	Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)	22.5% 15%							
33 F	Rabeprazole MUPS	Anti-Ulcerant (Ppls)	15%							





Granules



Product List

- 1. PARACETAMOL DC
- 2. IBUPROFEN DC
- 3. METFORMIN HCL DC
- 4. ROSUVASTATIN
- 5. AZITHROMYCIN DC
- 6. PANTOPRAZOLE DC
- 7. ESOMEPRAZOLE DC
- 8. OMEPRAZOLE DC
- 9. RABEPRAZOLE DC
- 10. ATORVASTATIN DC
- 11. CLOPIDOGREL DC
- 13. PARACETAMOL + IBUPROFEN
- 14. PANTOPRAZOLE + DOMPERIDONE
- 16. RABEPRAZOLE + DOMPERIDONE
- 17. OMEPRAZOLE + DOMPERIDONE
- 18. ESOMEPRAZOLE + DOMPERIDONE
- 19. CLOPIDOGREL + DOMPERIDONE
- 20. METFORMIN + PANTOPRAZOLE
- 21. CLOPIDOGREL + PANTOPRAZOLE
- 22. PARACETAMOL + DOMPERIDONE

Upcoming Granules

- 1. VITAMIN C DC
- 2. RANITIDINE
- 3. DICLOFENAC POTASSIUM/SODIUM DC
- 4. LEVOCETIRIZINE / CETIRIZINE DC
- 5. TELMISARTAN DC
- 6. GLIMEPIRIDE DC
- 7. SITAGLIPTIN DC
- 8. MONTELUKAST DC
- 9. PREGABALIN DC
- 10. LOSARTAN DC
- 11. AMLODIPINE DC
- 13. RIFAMPICIN DC (FOR AFRICA & TB PROGRAMS)
- 14. ARTEMETHER + LUMEFANTRINE DC (FOR AFRICA)
- 16. LOPERAMIDE DC
- 17. ORNIDAZOLE DC
- 18. OFLOXACIN DC
- 19. CHLORPHENIRAMINE DC





- Omeprazole
- Pantoprazole
- Rabeprazole
- Fluconazole
- Mebendazole

Upcoming API

- Itraconazole
- Domeperidone
- Esomeprazole



Advance Intermediates



Sr. No.	Product Name	CAS No.	End Use
1	2-Mercapto-I-H-benzimidozole	583-39-1	Lansoprazole, Rabeprazole, Dexionsoprozole
2	2-Mercapto-5-Methoxy benzimidazole	37052-78-1	
3	2-Chloromethyl-4-methoxy-3,5-dimethylpyridine·HCL	86604-75-3	Omeprazole
4	5-Methoxy-2-[[(4-methoxy-3,5 dimethyl-2pyridyl) methyl]thio]benzimidazole	73590-85-9	
5	5-Difluromethoxy-2-mercaptobenzimidazole	97963-62-7	
6	2-(chloromethyl)-3,4-dimethoxypyridine·HCL (pantoprazole chloro)	72830-09-2	Pantoprazole
7	5-(Difluromethoxy)-2-{[(3,4-dimethoxy-2-pyridinyl) methyl]thio}-1H-Benzimidazole(pantoprazole sulfide)	102625-64-9	
8	5-Ethoxy-2-Mercaptobenzimidazole	55489-15-1	Afobazol, Obenoxazine
9	2-(Chloromethyl)-4-(3-methoxypropoxy)-3-methylpyridine-HCL	153259-31-5	Rabeprazole
10	2-(((4-(3-methoxypropoxy)-3-methylpyridine-2-yl) methyl) thio)-1H-benzo[d]imidazole	117977-21-6	
11	2-Chloromethyl-3-methyl-4-(2,2,2-trifluroethoxy) pyridine·HCL	127337-60-4	Lanconversio
12	2-[3-Methyl-4-(2,2,2-trifluoroethoxy)-2- pyridylmethylthio] benzimidazole	103577-40-8	Lansoprazole
13	N-(4,5-Dichloro-2-nitrophenyl) acetamide	5462-30-6	Triplebondovelo
14	5-Chloro-6-(2,3-dicholrophenoxy)-1,3-dihydrobenzimidazole-2-thion	68828-69-3	Triclabendazole
15	4,5-Dichloro-2-nitroaniline(4DNA)	6641-64-1	Maribavir & Specialty chemicals
16	4,5-Dichlorobenzene-1,2-diamine	5348-42-5	
17	3 Nitrophthalic Acid	603-11-2	Apremilast
18	4-Chloro-3-Nitro-2,6-Dimethyl pyridine(CNDP)	15513-48-1	Grapiprant
19	$2,3,4,5$ -Di-O-isopropylidine- β -D-Fructopyranose	20880-92-6	Topiramate

Sr. No.	Product Name	CAS No.	End Use	
20	2-Chloro-5-Nitro benzoic acid	2516-96-3	Mesalamine	
21	5-Nitrosalicylic acid OR 2-Hydroxy-5-nitrobenzoic acid	96-97-9	Mesalamine	
22	3,4-Dimethoxy benzoic acid (Veratric Acid)	93-07-2	Itopride Mebeverine	
23	5-Bromo-2-Chlororbenzoic acid (BCBA)	21739-92-4	Dapagliflozin/ Empagliflozin	
24	3,4-(Methylenedioxy)Phenol (Sesamol)	533-31-3	Paroxetine	
25	N-Acetyl Glycine	543-24-8	Diminazene	
26	p-Nitro benzamidoxime (DMZ)	1613-86-1		
27	4-Nitro imidazole	3034-38-6	Nimorazole	
28	3-Methyl Xanthine	1076-22-8	Theobromine	

Upcoming Advance Intermediates

Sr. No.	Product Name	CAS No.	End Use
1	5-Amino-2-Mercapto Benzimidazole	2818-66-8	
2	2-(Chloromethyl)-4-methoxy-3-methylpyridine hydrochloride	86604-74-2	llaprazole
3	5-(1H-Pyrrol-1-yl)-1H-benzo[d]imidazole-2-thiol	172152-53-3	
4	1-[4-(2-Chloroethyl)phenyl]-2-ethyl-4,6-dimethyl-1h-imidazo[4,5-c]pyridine	415908-94-0	
5	N-[[2,4-(2-ethyl-4,6-dimethyl-1H-imidazo[4,5-c]pyridin-1-yl)phenylethylamino]carbonyl]-4-methylbenzenesulfonamide	415903-37-6	Grapiprant
6	2- (2-Methoxyphenoxy)ethylamine	1836-62-0	Carvedilol
7	2,3:4,5 Bis-O-(1-Methyl ethylidene)-Fructopyranose azido sulphate	106881-35-0	Topiramate
8	(3S,4R)-4-(4-Fluorophenyl)-3-hydroxymethyl-1- methylpiperidine OR (-) - Alcohol or (-) Carbinol	105812-81-5	Paroxetine

Certifications & Approvals

- GMP
- WHO GMP | Audited, expected approvals anytime
- EUGMP | Targeted 2026
- ISO 9001
- ISO 14001
- ISO 25001
- Halal & Kosher Certified

100% auditable facility with all document support like DMF (open and close part), VQM support, TSE/BSE/MSDS support, Stability Data.





OUR CLIENTS

Catering worldwide directly as well through merchant exporters and respective agents.....

Asia | Africa | CIS countries | Latin America | The Middle East





















































































OVERVIEW OF BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT



A global presence in various healthcare functions across the globe.





Every Dose Counts Every Day Matters

